GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6917
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

POSTING OF JHIS
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken step to post Junior Health Inspectors for every 15000-22000 population in each sub centre and house keeping units; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@): No. There is no post of Junior Health Inspector in Sub-Centre as per the Indian Public Health Standards. There is a post of Multi Purpose Worker (Male) that is filled up by State Governments.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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